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                 Notes.     *A* denotes aerodrome use (see details in respective aerodrome section of Part 3, Aerodromes) 

                                  *E* denotes En route use (see details in Part 2, En-route) 

                                  *D* denotes decommissioned or out of service. 
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                  ENCODE                                                                                      DECODE 

STATION NAME  FACILITY     IDENT PURPOSE IDENT STATION NAME     FACILITY     PURPOSE 

Abu Argub          VOR/DME      ABU E ABU  Abu Argub           VOR/DME     E 

Amal                       NDB             VA  A  AC   Misrata                    NDB                  A 

Beda                       NDB              XS      A BNA   Benina                  VOR/DME           AE 

Benina                 VOR/DME     BNA  AE BNR   Benina                         L                      A 

Benina                      L                 BS           A BN   Benina     L   A 

Benina                      L                BNR A BS   Benina      L                    A 

Benina                      L                 BN           A CW  Hamada    NDB  A 

Benina                 ILS           I-BNI  A DHR  Dahra                    VOR/DME            AE 

Beni Walid        VOR/DME    WLD  AE DHR  Dahra                    NDB                A 

Beni Walid           NDB          WLD  A G  Tripoli                    L                    A 

Booster              NDB           XY      A GAD  Ghadames            VOR/DME          AE 

Bu Attifel            NDB           ZT  A GAD  Ghadames             NDB                A 

  Dahra             VOR/DME    DHR  AE GAL  Gialo                     NDB                A 

Dahra                  NDB         DHR     A GHT  Ghat                   VOR/DME          AE 

Dahra                  NDB         LOR    A GHT  Ghat                      NDB                A 

Eddib                  NDB          VG    A GRT  Gheriat                   NDB               E 

El Feel                     NDB                   A GN   Tobruk                       NDB                  A 

El Sharara               NDB           ROO           A GS  Sarir                             NDB                  AE 

Essider                    NDB            OJ  A HON  Hon     NDB  AE 

Gazala                       L                PE   A ILB  Labraq                        ILS                     A    

Ghadames          VOR/DME      GAD  AE IZD   Mizda                     VOR/DME             E 

Ghadames             NDB             GAD  A IZD  Mizda                        NDB                    E 

Ghararah                  L                TW  A I-BNI  Benina                      ILS                      A 

Ghat                     VOR/DME     GHT  AE I-SBH  Sebha                         ILS                     A 

Ghat                         NDB           GHT A I-SIT  Sirte                            ILS                     A 

Gheriat                    NDB           GRT E I-IWT    Tripoli                      ILS                      A 

Gialo                        NDB           OB A JUF  Jufra                       VOR/DME            A  

Gialo                        NDB           GAL A JFR  Jufra         NDB        D 

Hamada                   NDB           CW A KDR  Kadra                          NDB                  E 

Hateiba                    NDB            KH A KFR  Kufra           VOR/DME     AE 

Hon                           NDB          HON AE KFR  Kufra                          NDB                   A 

Joday                        NDB          TRO E KH  Hateiba                      NDB                  A 

Jufra                          NDB          JFR D LAB  Labraq         NDB     AE 

Jufra                    VOR/DME     JUF  A LOR  Dahra                         NDB                  A 

Kadra                     NDB            KDR  E MB  Marsa Brega             NDB                  AE 

Kambut                  NDB            OM  A MIS  Misrata           VOR/DME         AE 

Kufra                    VOR/DME    KFR  AE MS  Misrata                        NDB                A 

Kufra                      NDB            KFR A MTG  Mitiga           VOR/DME        AE 

Labraq                    NDB            LAB  AE OA  Samah                        NDB                  A 

Labraq                     ILS              ILB  A OB  Gialo                           NDB                  A 
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                 Notes.     *A* denotes aerodrome use (see details in respective aerodrome section of Part 3, Aerodromes) 

                                  *E* denotes En route use (see details in Part 2, En-route) 

                                  *D* denotes decommissioned or out of service. 
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                  ENCODE                                                                                      DECODE 

STATION NAME  FACILITY     IDENT PURPOSE IDENT STATION NAME     FACILITY     PURPOSE 

Marsa Brega          NDB            MB        AE  OJ  Essider                       NDB                 A 

Misrata               VOR/DME     MIS        AE OM  Kambut                      NDB                 A 

Misrata                  NDB             AC  A OR Waha                         NDB                 A 

Misrata                  NDB             MS  A OV Nafoora                     NDB                 A 

Mitiga                 VOR/DME     MTG        AE OXY Oxy                             NDB                 A 

Mizda                  VOR/DME     IZD         E PE Gazala                           L                    A 

Mizda                     NDB            IZD  E PN Tripoli                            L                    A 

N 29C                     NDB            STF         A PRB Sabah                         NDB                 A 

Nafoora                 NDB            OV  A PRC Zella                            NDB                 A 

Oxy                         NDB           OXY  A RAG Raguba                        NDB                A 

Raguba                  NDB            RAG  A ROO El Sharara                   NDB                A 

Ras Lanuf              NDB             VR  A RJ Tajoura                          L                    A 

Sabah                    NDB             PRB  A SAH Sahil                            NDB                 A 

Sahil                       NDB            SAH  A SEB Sebha                     VOR/DME           AE 

Samah                   NDB             OA  A SEB Sebha                          NDB                A 

Sarir                       NDB             GS  AE SRT Sirte                       VOR/DME            AE 

Sebha                  VOR/DME     SEB  AE SRT Sirte                           NDB                  A 

Sebha                     NDB            SEB  A STF N 29C                         NDB                 A 

Sebha                     ILS              I-SBH  A TBQ Tobruk                   VOR/DME           A 

Sirte                     VOR/DME     SRT  AE TPI Tripoli                    VOR/DME           AE 

Sirte                        NDB             SRT  A TRO Joday                         NDB                  E 

Sirte                         ILS              I-SIT  A TW Ghararah                      L                     A 

Tagrift                     NDB             VH  A TZR Tazerbo                      NDB                 E 

Tajoura                     L                  RJ  A UBA Ubari                             L                     A 

Tazerbo                  NDB            TZR  E UBR Ubari                           NDB                 E 

Tebesty                  NDB             VO  A VA Amal                            NDB                A 

Tobruk                VOR/DME     TBQ   A VG Eddib                           NDB                A 

Tobruk                   NDB             GN  A VH Tagrift                          NDB               A 

Tripoli                  VOR/DME     TPI  AE VO Tebesty                        NDB               A 

Tripoli                       L                 G  A VR Ras Lanuf                     NDB               A 

Tripoli                       L                 PN               A WLD Beni Walid            VOR/DME           AE 

Tripoli                     ILS              I-IWT  A WLD Beni Walid                  NDB                A 

Ubari                  NDB          UBR  E WF Wafa                       NDB                A 

Ubari                     L            UBA  A XS Beda                       NDB              A 

Wafa                       NDB            WF  A XY Booster                        NDB                A 

Waha                      NDB            OR  A ZAR Zwara                           NDB               AE 

Zawia                   VOR/DME     ZAW  E ZAW Zawia                      VOR/DME            E 

Zella                        NDB            PRC  A ZEL Zelten                          NDB                 A 

Zelten                     NDB            ZEL  A ZT Bu Attifel                     NDB                A 

Zueitina                  NDB            ZUE  A ZUE Zueitina                       NDB                 A 

Zwara                      NDB           ZAR  AE  El Feel                          NDB                 A 




